



Investor information

Willibald Cernko new Chief Risk Officer of Erste Group

The supervisory board of Erste Group appointed Willibald Cernko as new CRO as of 1 January 2017. He succeeds Andreas Gottschling, who will resign from the management board at the end of this year. Andreas Gottschling, who has served as CRO since 2013, decided not to pursue the prolongation of his contract beyond June 2017 in order to be closer to his Switzerland-based family.

Willibald Cernko (60) worked until February 2016 as CEO of UniCredit Bank Austria AG and before that he had worked in many different management functions at Bank Austria, HypoVereinsbank and the UniCredit Group over the course of more than 20 years. His contract runs until the end of 2020.

At the supervisory board meeting, the existing contracts of Peter Bosek (Retail), Petr Brávek (COO), Gernot Mittendorfer (CFO) and Jozef Síkela (Corporates and Markets) were extended until 31 December 2020. Their contracts would originally have expired during the course of 2017. Andreas Treichl's contract runs until the end of June 2020.

For more information, please contact:

Erste Group, Investor Relations, Am Belvedere 1, 1100 Vienna, Austria

Email: <u>investor.relations@erstegroup.com</u>

Internet: http://www.erstegroup.com/investorrelations http://twitter.com/ErsteGroupIR http://slideshare.net/Erste_Group

Thomas Sommerauer
Peter Makray
Tel +43 5 0100 17326,
Tel +43 5 0100 16878,
Simone Pilz
Tel +43 5 0100 13036,
Gerald Krames
Tel +43 5 0100 12751,
Tel +43 5

This information is also available https://www.erstegroup.com/en/investors/news and on the Erste Group Investor Relations App for iPad, iPhone and Android https://www.erstegroup.com/en/investors/ir-service.